P0500005822

(Requ	estor's Name)			
(Addre	ess)			
(Addre	ess)			
(City/S	State/Zip/Phone	#)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Busin	ess Entity Nam	e)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				



700050400387

04/18/05--01028--003 **78.75 ___

05 APR 18 AH 7: 58
SECRETARY OF STATE

Office Use Only

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Lee Duke, In	c.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
closed is an origina	il and one(1) copy of the artic	eles of incorporation and a	a check for :
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
FROM:		ADDITIONAL CO	
		Printed or typed) enue West, Suite	300
	Bradenton, F		
	City 941-755-2674	, State & Zip	
		Telephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporations Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be LEE DUKE, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Principal place of business: 200 South Washington, Blvd. Suite 12 Sarasota, Fl. 34236

Mailing address: 2238 Alemeda Ave. Sarasota, Fl. 34234

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: hairstyling services together with any lawful purpose.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 100.

ARTICLE V NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TITLES OF DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

Linda L. Turner 2238 Alemeda Ave. Sarasota, Fl. 34234

President and Director

Vice President and Director

Dan Turner

2238 Alemeda Ave. Sarasota, Fl. 34234

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Linda L. Turner 2238 Alemeda Ave. Sarasota, Fl. 34234

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATORS

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Linda L. Turner 2238 Alemeda Ave. Sarasota, Fl. 34234

The undersigned incorpogator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this
$\frac{4}{4}$ day of $\frac{4}{4}$ $\frac{40ml}{100}$, 2005.
Side Du PKEN
LINDA L. TURNER, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.